COMPANY REGISTRATION NUMBER: 03119618

HEXTONS MANAGEMENT LIMITED

FILLETED UNAUDITED FINANCIAL
STATEMENTS

31 OCTOBER 2022

|H||||| i

>

<
COTTERELL & CO 2
Chartered accountants "g‘
The Curve =

I 05/01/2023 #

83 Tempest Street | COMPANIES HOUSE % [
Wolverhampton — )

WV2 1AA



HEXTONS MANAGEMENT LIMITED
STATEMENT OF FINANCIAL POSITION
31 October 2022

2022

Fixed assets
Current assets
NET CURRENT ASSETS

TOTAL ASSETS LESS CURRENT
LIABILITIES

Accruals and deferred income

Capital and reserves

-

1,322

1,322

1,323

2021

—

2,281

2,281

2,282

260

2,022

2,022

For the year ending 31 October 2022 the company was entitled to exemption from audit under section

477 of the Companies Act 2006 relating to small companies.

Directors' responsibilities:

e  The members have not required the company to obtain an audit of its financial statements for the

year in question in accordance with section 476;

. The directors acknowledge their responsibilities for complying with the requirements of the Act with

respect to accounting records and the preparation of financial statements.

These financial statements have been prepared in accordance with the micro-entity provisions and have
been delivered in accordance with the provisions applicable to companies subject to the small

companies regime.

These financial statements were approved by the board of directors and authorised for issue on

$7112-0 2.2 and are signed on behalf of the board by:

Mrs SL Langley
Director

Company registration number: 03119618

The company is a private company limited by shares, registered in England and Wales. The address of
the registered office is The Old Forge, Hextons Farm Barns, Arley, Bewdley, DY12 1SW.



