COMPANY REGISTRATION NUMBER: 03119618

HEXTONS MANAGEMENT LIMITED FILLETED UNAUDITED FINANCIAL STATEMENTS 31 OCTOBER 2022

COTTERELL & CO

Chartered accountants
The Curve
83 Tempest Street
Wolverhampton
WV2 1AA



HEXTONS MANAGEMENT LIMITED

STATEMENT OF FINANCIAL POSITION

31 October 2022

	2022		2021	
Fixed assets	£	£ 	£	£
Current assets	•	1,322		2,281
NET CURRENT ASSETS		1,322		2,281
TOTAL ASSETS LESS CURRENT LIABILITIES		1,323 ·		2,282
Accruals and deferred income		260		260
	•	1,063		2,022
Capital and reserves	•	1,063		2,022

For the year ending 31 October 2022 the company was entitled to exemption from audit under section 477 of the Companies Act 2006 relating to small companies.

Directors' responsibilities:

- The members have not required the company to obtain an audit of its financial statements for the year in question in accordance with section 476;
- The directors acknowledge their responsibilities for complying with the requirements of the Act with respect to accounting records and the preparation of financial statements.

These financial statements have been prepared in accordance with the micro-entity provisions and have been delivered in accordance with the provisions applicable to companies subject to the small companies regime.

These financial statements were approved by the board of directors and authorised for issue on 5.1.2.1.2.1, and are signed on behalf of the board by:

Mrs SL Langley

Director

Company registration number: 03119618

The company is a private company limited by shares, registered in England and Wales. The address of the registered office is The Old Forge, Hextons Farm Barns, Arley, Bewdley, DY12 1SW.